

Exhibit B



TNP JOB NO: TAR 17240
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$1,307,928.00
BID DATE: December 19, 2018
BID TIME: 10:30 am

BID TABULATION REPORT

CLIENT: TARRANT COUNTY
DESCRIPTION: PAVING, DRAINING, WATER AND SANITARY SEWER
IMPROVEMENTS FOR NORTH STREET
IN THE CITY OF MANSFIELD

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDERS									
				JACKSON CONSTRUCTION		McCLENDON		PAVECON		TISEO		REYES GROUP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
PAVING IMPROVEMENTS													
A1	Right of Way Preparation	LS	1	\$64,400.00	\$64,400.00	\$46,350.00	\$46,350.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$191,400.00	\$191,400.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
A2	Unclassified Street Excavation	CY	2620	\$20.00	\$52,400.00	\$26.00	\$68,120.00	\$23.51	\$61,596.20	\$16.00	\$41,920.00	\$34.00	\$89,080.00
A3	7" Reinforced Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb (29' B-B)	SY	5555	\$52.00	\$288,860.00	\$48.50	\$269,417.50	\$54.28	\$301,525.40	\$69.95	\$388,572.25	\$76.00	\$422,180.00
A4	8" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	SY	5950	\$9.00	\$53,550.00	\$4.50	\$26,775.00	\$8.42	\$50,099.00	\$4.85	\$28,857.50	\$7.00	\$41,650.00
A5	Hydrated Lime @ 42#/SY	TON	125	\$190.00	\$23,750.00	\$185.00	\$23,125.00	\$165.01	\$20,626.25	\$258.00	\$32,250.00	\$225.00	\$28,125.00
A6	6" HMA Transition Pavement and Driveway Transition	SY	202	\$78.00	\$15,756.00	\$58.00	\$11,716.00	\$83.80	\$16,927.60	\$70.00	\$14,140.00	\$74.00	\$14,948.00
A7	6" Reinforced Concrete Driveway Approach and Transition	SY	610	\$100.00	\$61,000.00	\$74.00	\$45,140.00	\$101.65	\$62,006.50	\$83.00	\$50,630.00	\$85.00	\$51,850.00
A8	Gravel Driveway Transition	SY	142	\$38.00	\$5,396.00	\$23.00	\$3,266.00	\$68.59	\$9,739.78	\$12.00	\$1,704.00	\$20.00	\$2,840.00
A9	Reinforced Concrete Header	LF	58	\$18.00	\$1,044.00	\$21.00	\$1,218.00	\$19.00	\$1,102.00	\$25.00	\$1,450.00	\$20.00	\$1,160.00
A10	Temporary Crushed Stone Driving Surface	TON	500	\$127.00	\$63,500.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$59.40	\$29,700.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00
A11	Parkway Restoration	SY	3950	\$2.50	\$9,875.00	\$6.50	\$25,675.00	\$4.45	\$17,577.50	\$1.10	\$4,345.00	\$4.00	\$15,800.00
A12	Topsoil	SY	3950	\$4.00	\$15,800.00	\$3.00	\$11,850.00	\$5.10	\$20,145.00	\$7.00	\$27,650.00	\$5.00	\$19,750.00
A13	Solid Block Sodding	SY	3950	\$8.00	\$31,600.00	\$4.50	\$17,775.00	\$5.40	\$21,330.00	\$8.00	\$31,600.00	\$6.00	\$23,700.00
A14	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$16,265.00	\$16,265.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00	\$39,200.00	\$39,200.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
A15	Erosion Control & SWPPP	LS	1	\$8,465.00	\$8,465.00	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
A16	Miscellaneous Paving Allowance	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
PAVING SUBTOTAL					\$741,661.00		\$608,127.50		\$822,375.23		\$917,218.75		\$856,583.00
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS													
B1	10' Curb Inlet	EA	8	\$3,970.00	\$31,760.00	\$4,150.00	\$33,200.00	\$4,280.00	\$34,240.00	\$5,720.00	\$45,760.00	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00
B2	4'x4' Grate Inlet	EA	1	\$3,990.00	\$3,990.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
B3	30" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	1026	\$122.00	\$125,172.00	\$175.00	\$179,550.00	\$119.00	\$122,094.00	\$160.00	\$164,160.00	\$195.00	\$200,070.00
B4	24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	353	\$94.00	\$33,182.00	\$145.00	\$51,185.00	\$95.00	\$33,535.00	\$127.00	\$44,831.00	\$190.00	\$67,070.00
B5	21" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	120	\$92.00	\$11,040.00	\$125.00	\$15,000.00	\$84.24	\$10,108.80	\$215.00	\$25,800.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00
B6	18" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	52	\$84.00	\$4,368.00	\$115.00	\$5,980.00	\$78.85	\$4,100.20	\$209.00	\$10,868.00	\$140.00	\$7,280.00
B7	Storm Junction Structure- 4'x4'	EA	3	\$3,675.00	\$11,025.00	\$4,750.00	\$14,250.00	\$4,430.00	\$13,290.00	\$5,720.00	\$17,160.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
B8	Trench Safety	LF	1551	\$1.00	\$1,551.00	\$1.00	\$1,551.00	\$1.08	\$1,675.08	\$1.10	\$1,706.10	\$2.00	\$3,102.00
B9	Miscellaneous Drainage Allowance	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL					\$237,088.00		\$322,966.00		\$238,843.08		\$330,785.10		\$419,022.00
WATER IMPROVEMENTS													
C1	6" PVC (DR 18) Water Line	LF	1896	\$35.00	\$66,360.00	\$50.00	\$94,800.00	\$68.00	\$128,928.00	\$69.00	\$130,824.00	\$60.00	\$113,760.00
C2	4" PVC (DR 18) Water Line	LF	6	\$44.00	\$264.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$165.00	\$990.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
C3	6" Gate Valve & Box	EA	3	\$965.00	\$2,895.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,130.00	\$3,390.00	\$3,650.00	\$10,950.00
C4	4" Gate Valve & Box	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00	\$974.00	\$974.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
C5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	4	\$4,480.00	\$17,920.00	\$4,750.00	\$19,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00
C6	Remove and Salvage Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$405.00	\$405.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
C7	Abandon Existing Gate Valve	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
C8	Long Water Service Connection	EA	15	\$985.00	\$14,775.00	\$975.00	\$14,625.00	\$834.00	\$12,510.00	\$1,980.00	\$29,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00
C9	Short Water Service Connection	EA	11	\$585.00	\$6,435.00	\$725.00	\$7,975.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,320.00	\$14,520.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00
C10	Ductile Iron Fittings	TON	1	\$7,005.00	\$7,005.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
C11	Connect to Existing Water Line	EA	3	\$2,275.00	\$6,825.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,640.00	\$7,920.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
C12	Trench Safety	LF	1896	\$1.00	\$1,896.00	\$1.00	\$1,896.00	\$1.08	\$2,047.68	\$1.10	\$2,085.60	\$2.00	\$3,792.00
C13	Miscellaneous Water Allowance	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
WATER SUBTOTAL					\$133,280.00		\$163,486.00		\$197,940.68		\$225,053.60		\$241,402.00



TNP JOB NO: TAR 17240
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$1,307,928.00
BID DATE: December 19, 2018
BID TIME: 10:30 am

BID TABULATION REPORT

CLIENT: TARRANT COUNTY
DESCRIPTION: PAVING, DRAINING, WATER AND SANITARY SEWER
IMPROVEMENTS FOR NORTH STREET
IN THE CITY OF MANSFIELD

BID DATE: December 19, 2018 BID TIME: 10:30 am				BIDDERS									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	JACKSON CONSTRUCTION	McCLENDON	PAVECON	TISEO	REYES GROUP					
				SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS									
D1	Adjust Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rim to Grade	EA	1	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
D2	6" PVC (SDR-26) Sanitary Sewer Line (Main and Services)	LF	1763	\$42.00	\$74,046.00	\$55.00	\$96,965.00	\$81.00	\$142,803.00	\$72.00	\$126,936.00	\$155.00	\$273,265.00
D3	Sanitary Sewer Service Tee Wye	EA	23	\$84.00	\$1,932.00	\$700.00	\$16,100.00	\$915.00	\$21,045.00	\$440.00	\$10,120.00	\$580.00	\$13,340.00
D4	6" PVC (SDR-26) Sanitary Sewer Line (Services)	LF	577	\$58.00	\$33,466.00	\$41.00	\$23,657.00	\$59.40	\$34,273.80	\$94.00	\$54,238.00	\$200.00	\$115,400.00
D5	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
D6	4' Diameter Standard Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	5	\$3,765.00	\$18,825.00	\$3,850.00	\$19,250.00	\$4,600.00	\$23,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$41,250.00
D7	Additional Sanitary Sewer Manhole Depth Over 6 Feet	VF	23	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$125.00	\$2,875.00	\$377.00	\$8,671.00	\$182.00	\$4,186.00	\$450.00	\$10,350.00
D8	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$970.00	\$1,940.00	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
D9	Trench Safety	LF	2340	\$1.00	\$2,340.00	\$1.00	\$2,340.00	\$2.16	\$5,054.40	\$1.10	\$2,574.00	\$2.00	\$4,680.00
D10	Pre-Construction TV of Sewer Line	LF	1817	\$2.00	\$3,634.00	\$1.00	\$1,817.00	\$2.70	\$4,905.90	\$3.30	\$5,996.10	\$3.50	\$6,359.50
D11	Post-Construction TV of Sewer Line	LF	1763	\$2.00	\$3,526.00	\$2.00	\$3,526.00	\$1.00	\$1,763.00	\$3.30	\$5,817.90	\$3.50	\$6,170.50
D12	Miscellaneous Sanitary Sewer Allowance	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SANITARY SEWER SUBTOTAL				\$155,929.00	\$178,130.00	\$258,456.10	\$245,848.00	\$501,215.00					
TOTAL BID				\$1,267,958.00	\$1,272,709.50	\$1,517,615.09	\$1,718,905.45	\$2,018,222.00					

Approved: Chris A. Edwards